
ORIGI 
Dudek 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #3802 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #3802 made and entered 
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of 
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Dudek, a corporation duly qualified 
to conduct business in the State of California , whose principal place of business is 605 
Third Street, Encinitas, California 92024, and whose local office address is 1102 R 
Street, Sacramento, California 95811 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, County has determined that it is necessary to obtain a consultant to assist 
its Planning and Building Department, in planning services on an as-needed basis, 
pursuant to Agreement for Services #3802, dated June 25, 2019, incorporated herein 
and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to extend the expiration 
date for three (3) additional years, to June 24, 2025, amending ARTICLE II, Term; 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to­
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $250,000, for a total not-to-exceed 
amount of $400,000, amending ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for Services; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement on the following terms 
and conditions: 

I. ARTICLE II, Term, of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as 
follows: 

This agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both parties 
hereto and shall expire June 24, 2025. 

II. ARTICLE Ill, Compensation, the sixth paragraph of the Article is amended in its 
entirety to read as follows: 

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $400,000, 
inclusive of all Task Orders and/or Work Orders, costs, taxes, and expenses. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services 
#3802, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Dudek Page 1 of 2 #3802 
First Amendment 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to 
Agreement for Services #3802 on the dates indicated below. 

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

Attest: 

Board of Supervisors 
"County" 

Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By ~ 
seit,Monaco 

President/CEO 
"Consultant" 

--DUDEK--

By:_~~~---~----­
Christine Moore 
Chief Financial Officer 

Dudek Page 2 of 2 

Dated: _J_0__,(~Zc__._/_w_7_o __ 

Dated: / 0 /a; ! 7t)2o 
1 

Dated: CJ/£.//~D 

#3802 
First Amendment 


